
fc Designates Public Telephone

X*Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Santa Clara Ave 223

SANTA CLARA AVE (Ala) XX
(Continued)

721 Ullner B E Mrs r AL-2571-J
723 Cuda Frank r AL-3711-W
725 Bullock E Mrs r AL-6738-J
726 Smith Charles W r AL-3428-W
726A Nelson Howard W r AL-3394-W
727 Doran C E Mrs r AL-2522-W
72S La Croix Wm M J r AL-673B-R
730 Kelm A J r AL-3305-J
739 Wanner J r AL-4349-J
739'/2 Kesler Lillian Mrs r AL-4303-J
740 Wilson Wales W r AL-5928

743 Apartments
Askey M Mrs r AL-6836-J
La Bare Mae M Mrs r AL-7446-W
May W A r AL-7859-J
McKissock Chas W r AL-7859-W
Mitchell R S r AL-1399-W
Seyler Wm F r AL-1147-J
Stump A T r AL-4651-M

744 Seeheck W P r AL-6S02-J
748 Tibbetts John K r AL-0508-W

PAGE ST

750 Gibbs J r AL-3305-W
754 Morehead Harry F r AL-1399-J
755 Leslie L J r AL-4651-W
757 Apartments

Bum Earl C r AL-7748
Burtt Geo H r AL-7587-W
Conine Eleanor Mrs r AL-2397-W
Conine J D r AL-2397-W
Goore M Mrs r AL-1961-J
Millsap John r AL-7587-J
Searle J Russell r AL-7243-J
Sharp E F r AL-3539-W
Sumski A L Mrs r AL-7904-W
Ullner J A r AL-0235-W

757 Non Pub
758 Louis Duane J r AL-5514-W
760 Baronian M M r AL-6984-W
762 Balan.no Ernest r AL-1757-W
764 Silliman George P r AL-2461-W
765 Neville F R r AL-7559
766 Brown Adam r AL-3539-M
770 Wilson W P r AL-4445-R
771 Mecchi A r AL-0235-J
772 Hart E E Mrs r AL-3161
774 Rau Juliette K r AL-2461-J
775 Rodgers Edward A r AL-4939-W
778 Gielow R A r AL-7745-W
779 Vigliani C Miss r AL-6984-J
783 Leslie A Mrs r AL-1757-J

EIGHTH ST

Non Pub
8008k Washington School

Call Board of Education AL-7360
801 Hutt Walter J r AL-3194-J
801 Lombard L r AL-6100-J
801 Taliaferro Charles W r AL-0924-M
805A Galbraith Malcolm A r AL-8295-J
S05B Sevina A r AL-3777-M
807 Jacobs A E Mrs r AL-1331-W
811 Sandahl C r AL-3777-W
815 Scaramelli L r AL-5452
817 Burkard L B Mrs r AL-6944
817 Whitmore Laura r AL-6944
821 Gomez Isidor r AL-3398
826 Scheller Carl Br AL-7705-W
827 Mittal Jack r AL-3825-W
829 Delmore James A r AL-1331-M
831 Mieger M G r AL-4791-J
839'/2 Frazee Stephen r AL-6325-W
840 Reid J W r AL-7198-W
843 Non Pub
844 Santa Clara Ave Mkt AL-0143
846 Pac Tel & Tel Co *AL-6793
846 Skinner's Pharmacy AL-1011
847A Non Pub
8478 Wilkinson Florence K r AL-2368-J

NINTH ST

900 Horst Wm r AL-2623
900 Non Pub
910 Faust A H Mrs r AL-7119-W
911A Schlickeiser H F r AL-4576-J
911B Ayres James G r AL-3S25-J
914 Schmidt Paul Er AL-2034-M
916 Dixon P W r AL-7507
918 Doyle Emeline Miss r AL-1385-J
924 Hills Ford W r AL-5041-J
925 Griffin Wilhelmine Mrs r AL-6834-J
925 Miller Wm S r AL-7791-W
933 Saylor J L r AL-4029-J
934 Thomas L B r AL-4029-W
934A O'Oay Ruth Mr AL-3216
935 Hugo Albert r AL-6S01-J
938 Parrott Florence H r AL-6141
940 Henry Frederic r AL-4557
944 Tietjen J H r AL-6834-W
946 Baldwin Kenneth V r AL-4719-W
950 Johnson Steve r AL-1511-M

CAROLINE ST

SANTA CLARA AVE (Ala) XX
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1000 Trautmann Emma Mrs r AL-2227-J
1001 Koski John Dr r AL-7216-W
1005 Silverthom G A r AL-1486-W
1009 Anderson Iver Or AL-3120-W
1011 Reinhard R H r AL-7185-M
1014 Vignolo F P plumbing AL-6190
1015 Hesse Walter A r AL-3614-W
1016 Vignolo N J r AL-4584
1019 Non Pub
1022 Paris S A r AL-6462-J
1023 Wehr Wm H r AL-1459-J
1024 Williams A W r AL-0790-W

VERDI ST

1032 Taylor Arthur Reed r AL-0091-J
1034 Plummer E Ray r AL-3254-J
1036'/2 Lewis Dae B r AL-6267-J
1035 van Kuyk Peter r AL-0790-J
1039 Freehan G Edwin Mrs r AL-0324
1042 Rapelje Mae r AL-4110-W
1042 Scherer Jeanette G r AL-7291-W
1042 Schmitt Wendel r AL-4110-W
1043 Brandt Meta r AL-6462-W
1045 Jones Reed r AL-6461-J
1059 Adams F G Mrs r AL-3254-W

ST CHARLES ST

1100 Godtfredsen H P r AL-7291-J
1101 Soulages Alfred r AL-2963-W
1102 Donnelly Ray r AL-2420-J
1104 Powell E J r AL-0591-J
1105 Whyte Alex W r AL-6966-W
1108 Balagno Julia r AL-0501-W
1114 Wilkes H L r AL-1714-J
1120 Bigler Marie Mrs r AL-6261-J
1122 Adams George N r AL-8260-J

BAY ST

Stolle F C AL-17S4
1201 Kelly Geo W r AL-1091-W
1204 Muller Lena W M r AL-4391-W
1205 Adams Lillian Beauty Shop AL-6097
1205 Lotz Carl r AL-4745-J
1206 Carbone Frank r AL-5978-W
1207 Van Camp Mabel r AL-2729-W
1212 Beck Arthur G r AL-4391-J
1212' , Gertsen Mary Br AL-753S-W
1214 Snead H Cr AL-1502
1216 Kalnin M A r AL-0528-W
1220 Harris M Mrs r. . . AL-4958-J
1222 Stiles K G r AL-4683-W

SHERMAN ST

1300 Nix C L r AL-4819-R
1304 Kint Q W r AL-5130-J
1304 Rinehart J R r AL-5130-J
1305 Wilson Linda D r AL-3676
1307 Huntley Ellen C r AL-6088-J
1308 Brooks Wm J r AL-4128
1310 Evansizer Jess W r AL-0641-J
1311 Cook William r AL-5534-W
1315 Miller Truman A r AL-7585
1316 Brown R S r AL-7560-W
1317 Lopez Emma r AL-7560-J
1321 Stine Elizabeth Mrs r AL-6179-R
1323 Wilson H A r AL-345S-J

MORTON ST

1400 Roeder Elizabeth Br AL-1519-W
1401 Dahllof H L Capt r AL-5328-M
1402 Mellin C r AL-1779-J
1405 Ellis Adra E r AL-5491-W
1409 Getchell Laurence H r AL-6874-J
1410 Collier Edith Mrs r AL-6745-R
1411 Non Pub
1415 Axdal Peter r AL-7578
1416 Brock Dimitri L r AL-2446-M
1417 Erickson Marie Mrs r AL-5152-R
1420 Roberts Henry Mr AL-30SS-W
1423 Lytle R B r AL-0420-J

BENTON ST

1500 Hansen C r AL-1520-J
1501 Quigley J P r AL-4709-J
1503 Sherratt H r AL-1999-J
1509 Kline C H Mrs r AL-2498-J
1514 Ratto Laurence r AL-2210-J
1518 Balke K W r AL-2807-W
1520 Collins G H r AL-2532-J
1528 Cathro Edward T r AL-6240J
1529 Gundersen Sigwart r AL-2333-W

STANTON ST

1532 Soderberg Jack r AL-3112-J
1535 Heinz Edw G r AL-4158-J
1536 Auran Anna B Mrs r AL-1643-J
1536 Knudsen Harry r AL-1523-J
1536 Rathmell Mae Mrs nurse r AL-1643-W
1536 Reed A Captain r AL-0491-R
1537 Bray Cliff r AL-1239-W
1537 Sargent A Z Mrs r AL-5639-R
1540 Mazurctte A J r AL-2552
1541 Brinkley B G r AL-2126
1541 Porep Herbert C r AL-6623
1541A Hyde Henry Mr AL-2207-J
1541C Greene Georgia E Miss r AL-5639-J
15411 2 Howard C C r AL-3228-M
1541/2 Howard P A Mrs r AL-3228-M
1543 La Plante C P Mrs r AL-5337-J

SANTA CLARA AVE (Ala) XX
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1543A Veale C A r AL-6822
1543B Cooke Sierra Shields r AL-5954-
1543B Holt Helen r AL-5954-
1543C Williams D Charles r AL-3698-
1545 Broecker George C r AL-3041-
1545 Hallett Sidney r AL-3041-
1545A Menzies Stewart Mrs r AL-3041-
1545A Norling Alma N r AL-3041-
1545B Gillespie H R r AL-3698-
1545D Schmidt Theo F r AL-5787-J
1545/2 Fitzpatrick F A Mrs r AL-6516
1546 Mazurette A r AL-3188-W
1547 Kinsey Charles W r AL-5954-M
1547A Kihm Frank J r AL-6276-J
15478 Evans Paul L r AL-694S
1547C White Frank H r AL-4629-J
1551 Crook E H r AL-3656-J
1552 Johnson Theresa G Mrs r AL-1448-W
1557 Gibson Joseph A r AL-2418-J
1558 Wedemeyer Grace T Mrs r AL-65S3-J

PARU ST

1600 Price Walter I r AL-4S43-J
1600A Deister Harry J r AL-5723-J
1600B Vogel R R r AL-5607-W
1606 Gordon Alfred Robert r AL-1808-W
1611 Clapp R C Mrs r AL-3250-J
1616 Copin S R Mrs r AL-1948-J
1619 Barker J H Mrs r AL-4532-J
1620 Peralta M J Jr r AL-3671-W
1621 Wilson Sidney G r AL-0130
1625 Geisert R E r AL-5607-J
1625 Miller Miriam r AL-3250-W
1626 Glover R B r AL-2271-R
1629 Oamianakes J E r AL-4276-J

GRAND ST

1711 Clark B Earl r AL-8271-W
1711 Wamble W A r AL-5247-J
1713 Hunter Hazel B Mrs r AL-7067
1714 Foreman W E r AL-1948-R
1715A Fox Lon Mrs r AL-7995-W
1715B Petry John r AL-2145-R
1716 Paden Wm G r AL-0408
1717 Millu Andy r AL-7768-J
1717A Croft V r AL-7768-R
1718 Farwell Everett E r AL-4796
1721 Caulkins John T r AL-7995-J
1723 Guy D E r AL-5648-J
1724 Martin David G r AL-6331
1727 Le Blanc W L r AL-5694-W
1729 Stidham L W Dr r AL-4727
1733 ten Bosch J Mrs r AL-1039-J
1737 Laizure Mary V Mrs r AL-2024-R

UNION ST

1804 Brown M H Mrs r AL-7386-R
1807 Bean S W r AL-6989-J
1809 Goodsell M W Mrs r AL-7386-J
18111 2 Non Pub
1812 Birdsall W M r AL-5650-R
1814 Smith Minnie Lee Mrs r AL-5650-J
1815 Smith Gertrude Dr AL-0299
1815 Non Pub
1818 Messinger G A r AL-S250-W
1821 Moody Maynard R Dr chirodtipist. . . -AL-4010
1822 Kirchner Adam r AL-611S-J
1823 Moody Chas H r AL-1118-W
1827 Goelzer E F r AL-0369
1829 Snider Percy L r AL-177S-W
1837 Sanders R W Dr r AL-3502

LAFAYETTE ST

1901 Schmidt F W Mrs r AL-1005-W
1906 March Carl R Rev r AL-6997-W
1907 Upp Jas W r AL-1597-J
1910 Kinnison Court r AL-1605-M
1914 Shaver J C r AL-6691-W
1915 Burke Alice B Dr AL-0207
1915 Burke G R Dr AL-0207
1915 Non Pub

CHESTNUT ST

2000Bk First Preshyterian Church Alameda.AL-0499
2000Bk Haight School

OH Board of dlur-utinii AL-7360
2000 Cleland Gail Rev r AL-1595
2006 Williams Geo L r AL-7309-J
2008 Petersen Chas A Mrs r AL-0081-
2009 Ellis E J r AL-7093-
2014 Grace F H r AL-0481-
2016 Anderson Geo C B r AL-3206-
2020 Muller N r AL-2820-
2026 Rowe Walter P chrptr AL-5039
2030 Smilh Kenneth C r AL-5216-'
2033 Dahl Wendell r AL-7294-
2033 Williams Ethel r AL-3350-
2034 Stannard John C r AL-3559-
2034 Stannard Walter D Dr r AL-3559-
2040 Griffith L H Mrs r AL-5307-
2044 Ackerman S J Mrs r AL-0983
2044 Thompson A A r AL-3710-
2045 Phillips Frank Mr AL-5993-
2047 Reynolds Jack H r AL-7294-
2050 Hunter E I Miss r AL-3350-
2051 Colfax Zoe r AL-7694-
2053 McCoy Mary L r AL-1654-

SANTA CLARA AVE (Ala) XX
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2055 Degen W r AL-3559-J
.2055 Degen Wm A r AL-3559-J
2056 Akesson A r AL-6458
2059 Le Hew Clelle T r AL-1654-R
2059 Long Jerry r AL-7702-J
2059 Moisan Lucille r AL-7125
2063 Baptrste Katherine A Mrs r AL-7591-W
2063 Holtz M A Mrs r AL-5993-J
2063 Norris Bessie E Miss r AL-6598-J
2063 Non Pub
2064 Kahn Raymond T r AL-4435-M
2066 Hislop Rose Mr AL-3748-W
2067 Russell Elbridge F r AL-2361-W
2071 Russell Ella F Mrs r AL-3804-J

WILLOW ST

2107 Nichols Elizabeth r AL-6092-W
2109 Weinberger P S r AL-4199-W
2110 Apartments

Carnahan J K r AL-3716-M
Cassidy Charles R Dr r AL-3596-R
Cummings Stanley r AL-6340-W
Earp V C r AL-0929-W
Fairwell Donald r AL-3499-J
Firebaugh J H r AL-4409-M
Goldt G E r AL-3716-R
Gordon Mary T r AL-7390-W
Hanson Eleanor G Mrs r AL-6656
Jackson Wayne r AL-5557-R
Kersell Doris A r AL-7390-J
Kimball Lloyd C r AL-6340-M
Luby Wm C r AL-7482-J
Mason Wm Douglas r AL-6206
McCoskey M H r AL-3990-J
McEntyre Roger r AL-6528
McLennan J C r AL-7246-M
Ricketts J W r AL-6206
Roberts Frank W r AL-7224-R
Schlenker R G r AL-5890-J
Tillman Chas A r AL-0929-J
Van Kirk Bess M Mrs r AL-4863-J
Waggoner Harry J r AL-4305-W
Whisler T C r AL-2346-J
Williams Cy r AL-3990-R
Woodruff Bartram H r. AL-7771
Wright Hubert E r AL-6092-M

2110 Non Pub
2114 Storey Florence Mrs r AL-6980-M
2115 Koerber H r AL-1927
2116 Barrett F M r. AL-0937-W
2117 Plumbe P T Mrs r AL-2338-J
2121 Ader Leon H r AL-5890-W
2121 Hart Wm A r AL-4199-J
2122 Apartments

Brace A H r. . AL-4409-W
Burdick M R r AL-3829-W
Burnett Perk r AL-3499-W
Cameron James A Mrs r AL-4770-J
Frost Edmund r AL-5015-W
Hewitt L G r AL-7S48
Hook Mildred A r AL-6298-R
Ihrig William N r AL-4863-W
Lyman Mabel r -AL-3596-M
Mannon Robert L r AL-4305-J
Mensing Elizabeth Miss r AL-6298-J
Merris Geo C r AL-5123-R
Parks Richard T r AL-7482-W
Peck A P r AL-7121
Pohl John A r AL-7224-M
Storey Grace r AL-1158-W
Talley C M r AL-5015-J

2123 Favier Florence P r AL-2338-W
2130 Hargrave C Helen Mrs r AL-21S6
2130 Hargrave Fred J r AL-2186
2133 Couchot M C r AL-4572-W
2136 Esparza Nena r AL-4150-W
2137 Konigshofer L A Mrs r AL-1120-J
2138 Holbrook Raymond r AL-5107
2138 King Clarence M r AL-5107
2141 Goldbaum J A Mrs r AL-1120-W
2142 Tuttle Jessie M Mrs r AL-5430-M
2145 Shields C E Mrs r AL-5266-W
2146 Scott Gibson R r AL-1701-W
2148 Mears L S r AL-3479-J
2148 Sturges Cornelia r AL-3974-R
2148 Wilson Chas H r AL-1701-M
2148/2 Becraft J T Mrs r AL-2140-J
2149 Bickford Jane Mrs r AL-5734-J
2149 Tebault Gwyn Mrs r . .AL-5430-W
2150 Pomeroy Stanley C r AL-7903-W
2153A Mitchell John A r AL-3787-M
2154 Johns Wm T r AL-1616
2157 Allec Marie C r AL-2140-W
2158 McVicker Elizabeth J r AL-3974-M
2160 Schmidt Robert E r AL-3787-W
2161 Warner G M Mrs r AL-7444-R
2162 Weaver Ida M Mrs r AL-7882-W
2167 Carpenter Tom Mrs r AL-0122-W
2169 Carroll Nettie r AL-0122-M

WALNUT ST

2201 Bofinger Geo H Mrs -*AL-6910
2201 Non Pub
2202 Rothuaiiger Emily Miss r AL-3899-W
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